
OFFICE OF THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR - COLORADO COMMISSION OF INDIAN AFFAIRS 

Membership List – Updated May 2015 
Member/Mailing Address Phone/FAX Date 

Appointed 
Designation 

Chair 
Joseph A. Garcia  

State Capitol Building 
200 East Colfax Avenue, Room 130 

Denver, CO  80203 
Email: ltgovernor.garcia@state.co.us 

PHONE: 303.866.2087 
FAX:      303.866.5469 

January 

2011 
Lieutenant Governor 
State of Colorado 

Juanita Plentyholes 
125 W. Mike Wash Road Tribal Complex 
P. O. Drawer JJ 
Towaoc, CO  81334 
Email:  jplentyholes@utemountain.org  

PHONE:  970.565.3751 
FAX:        970.564.5709 
 

March 2014 Ute Mountain Ute Tribe 
Vice Chairwoman 

Regina Lopez-Whiteskunk 
125 W. Mike Wash Road Tribal Complex 
P. O. Drawer JJ 
Towaoc, CO  81334 
Email:  rwhiteskunk@utemountain.org 

PHONE:  970.565.3751 
FAX:        970.564.5709 
 

October 

2013 
Ute Mountain Ute Tribe 
Tribal Council Member, 

Treasurer 

Clement Frost 
Leonard C. Burch Building 
P. O. Box 737 
356 Ouray Drive 
Ignacio, CO  81137 
Email: clfrost@southernute-nsn.gov 

PHONE: 970.563.0100  
FAX:        970.563.0396 
 

May 2014 Southern Ute Indian Tribe 
Tribal Councilman 
 

Melvin Baker 
Leonard C. Burch Building 
P. O. Box 737 
356 Ouray Drive 
Ignacio, CO  81137 
Email: mjbaker@southern-ute.nsn.us 

PHONE:  970.563.0100 
FAX:        970.563.0396 
 

April 2014 Southern Ute Indian Tribe 
Tribal Council Member 
 

Kristina Mueller 
1575 Sherman St., 8th floor 
Denver, CO  80203 
Email: kristina.mueller@state.co.us   

PHONE:  303.866.2804 
CELL: 720.630.0074 

April 
2014 

Colorado Department of Human 

Services 
(Reggie Bicha) 

Robert (Bob) Randall, Deputy Director 
1313 Sherman Street 
Denver, CO 80203 
Email: robert.randall@state.co.us   

PHONE:   303.866.3311 
FAX:         303.866.2115        

June 2010 Department of Natural Resources 
(Mike King) 
 

Anne-Marie Braga, Interim Director 
Office of Health Equity  
4300 Cherry Creek Drive South 
Denver, CO 80246 
Email:  anne-marie.braga@state.co.us 

PHONE:   303.692.2946 
FAX:         
 

July 2013 Department of Public Health & 

Environment 
(Dr. Larry Wolk) 

Ken Charles, Southwest Regional Mgr. 
Fort Lewis College 
1000 Rim Drive 
Durango, CO  81301 
Email:  charles_k@fortlewis.edu 

PHONE:  970.247.7311  
FAX:  970.247.7032 

January 

2011 
Department of Local Affairs (Irv 

Halter) 
 

Lucille Echohawk, VISTA Volunteer 
Spirit of the Sun 
Louisville, CO  80027 
Email:  lechohawk@comcast.net 

PHONE:   303.940.7950 
FAX:   

July 2013 At-Large Member 

Maymangwa Flying Earth, Attorney 
6891 Warren Drive 
Denver, CO  80221 
Email:  maymangwa@gmail.com 

PHONE:   303.518.5619 
FAX:        
 

July 2013 At-Large Member 

EX-OFFICIO (Non-Voting) MEMBERS    
Kerrie Neet 
Region 5 Transportation Director  

PHONE: 970-385-1402 August 2011 Department of Transportation  
(Shailen Bhatt) 
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CO Department of Transportation  
3803 North Main Avenue, Suite 306 
Durango, CO  81301 
Email:  kerrie.neet@dot.state.co.us 
1. Georgina Owen, Title VII 

Coordinator 

Colorado Department of Education 
201 East Colfax Ave. 
Denver, CO 80203 
Email:  owen_g@cde.state.co.us 

PHONE:  720.648.0482 
FAX:         

June 2015 Department of Education 
(Robert Hammond) 
 

Crestina Martinez 
Policy, Communications & Operations Office 

Colorado Dept. of Health Care Policy and 

Financing  

1570 Grant Street 
Denver, CO  80203 
Email:  crestina.martinez@state.co.us 

PHONE:  303.866.5362 
FAX:         
CELL: 303.563.9109 

March 2014 Department of Health Care Policy 

and Financing 
(Sue Birch) 

Kirk Machin, Manager 
Faith and Citizens Programs 

2862 South Circle Drive 
Colorado Springs, CO  80906 
Email:  kirk.machin@state.co.us 

PHONE: 

719.226.4483            
FAX:       719.226.4488 
CELL: 719.640.7604 
 

January 

2011 
Department of Corrections 
(Rick Raemisch) 
 

Steve Moore 
Native American Rights Fund 
1506 Broadway 
Boulder, CO  80302 
Email:  smoore@narf.org 

PHONE:   303.447.8760 
FAX:         303.443.7776 
 

July 2003 Native American Rights Fund, 

American Indian Organization 

Ed Nichols, President and CEO 
History Colorado 
1200 Broadway 
Denver, CO  80203 
Email:  ed.nichols@state.co.us 

PHONE:  303.866.3355 
FAX: 

November 

2012 
History Colorado 

John Walsh, U.S. Attorney, District of 

Colorado 
U.S. Attorney’s Office 
1225 17th Street #700 
Denver, CO  80202 
Email:  john.walsh2@usdoj.gov  

PHONE: 303.454.0100 
FAX:       303.454.0400 

August 2010 Colorado U.S. Attorney 

Kim Gillan 
U.S. Department of Health & Human Services 
999 18th  St., South Terrace, Suite 400 
Denver, CO  80203 
Doyle Forrestal 

Email:  doyle.forrestal@hhs.gov 

PHONE: 303.844.7335 
FAX: 

November 

2012 
U.S. Dept of Health and Human 

Services Reg VIII 

Rufina A. Hernandez, Director 
Division of Civil Rights 

1560 Broadway, Suite 1050 

Denver, CO 80202 

Email:  rufina.hernandez@state.co.us 

PHONE: 303.894.7816 
FAX:       303.894.7830 

January 

2011 
Colorado Department of 

Regulatory Agencies 
(Barbara Kelley) 

Julie Westendorff, County Commissioner 
La Plata County Courthouse 
1060 E. 2nd Ave. 
Durango, CO  81301 
Email:  Julie.westendorff@co.laplata.co.us 
Danni Lorrigan [lorrigan@lpcattorney.org] 

PHONE:  970.382.6217 
FAX:        970.382.6299 

January 

2013 
La Plata County 

Alex Carter, Superintendent 
Montezuma-Cortez School Dist RE-1 
400 N Elm Street 
P.O. Drawer R 
Cortez, CO  81321 
Email:  acarter@cortez.k12.co.us 

PHONE:  970.565.7522 
FAX:  970.565.2161 

November 

2012 
Montezuma-Cortez School 

District 
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Dr. Rocco Fuschetto, Superintendent 
Ignacio School District 
P.O. Box 460 
315 Ignacio St. 
Ignacio, CO 81137 
Email:  rfuschetto@ignacio.k12.co.us 

PHONE:   970.563.0500 
CELL:  970.749.3231 
FAX:  970.563.4524 

July 2013 Ignacio School District 

Tom Hooten  
Colorado State University Extension              
County Extension Director, Montezuma 

County     
Agriculture/4-H Youth Development       
109 West Main, Room 102 

Cortez, CO 81321 

Email:  tom.hooten@colostate.edu  

PHONE:  970.565.3123 
FAX:        970.564.8615 

February 

2011 
Montezuma County 

Ernest House, Jr., Executive Director 
Colorado Commission of Indian Affairs 
Office of the Lieutenant Governor 
State Capitol Building 
200 East Colfax Avenue, Room 130 
Denver, CO  80203 
Email:  ernest.house@state.co.us  

PHONE:  303.866.5470 
FAX:        303.866.5469 

January 

2012 
Colorado Commission of Indian 

Affairs 

 
For corrections to this document, please contact Ernest House, Jr. 
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